October 2003 1 MIC5271
MIC5271 Micrel
MIC5271
µCap Negative Low-Dropout Regulator
General Description
The MIC5271 is a µCap 100mA negative regulator in a
SOT-23-5 package. With better than 2% initial accuracy, this
regulator provides a very accurate supply voltage for applica-

IttyBitty is a registered trademark of Micrel, Inc.
Micrel, Inc. • 1849 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 944-0970 • http://www.micrel.com
Ordering Information
Part Number Marking Voltage* Junction Temp. Range Package
MIC5271BM5 L9AA Adj. –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5271-3.0BM5 L930 –3.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
MIC5271-5.0BM5 L950 –5.0V –40°C to +125°C SOT-23-5
* For other voltage options, please contact Micrel Marketing.
MIC5271BM5
GND
EN
–OUT–IN
1µF 10µF
–5.0V–6.0V
VIN
2
5
1
4
3
V
R1
R2
OUT
ADJ
Regulator With Adjustable Output
-5
-4
-3
-2
-1
0
1
2
3
4
5
-3 -5 -7 -9 -11 -13 -15
E
N
A
B
LE
 V
O
LT
A
G
E
 (
V
)
SUPPLY VOLTAGE (V)
Enable Input
Regulator On
Regulator On
Regulator Off
MIC5271 Micrel
MIC5271 2 October 2003
Pin Configuration
EN
–IN–OUT